

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: HOJAI :: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/22/<u>3328 - 30</u>

Dated: 09, 12, 2022

ORDER

In suppression of all the previous orders the Purchase Committee of this judiciary is being reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. The Civil Judge cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 3. The Learned Munsiff cum JMFC, Hojai.

Accordingly, the meeting of the reconstituted Committee is scheduled to held on the 15th of December, 2022 at 3:30 p.m. in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.

Inform all concerned.

(Sri Aditya Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge Hojai Dated: 09, 12, 2022

Memo No. DJHj/22/<u>3328-30</u>

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Civil Judge cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. The Learned Munsiff cum JMFC, Hojai.
- 3. Office Copy.

(Sri Aditya Hazarika) **District & Sessions Judge**

Hojai, Assam District & Sessions Jung Hojai